
Indian games in the ICC World Cup 2023 

Sunday 08 October 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
MA Chidambaram Stadium, Chennai 
14:00 MON 09 OCTOBER (Indian Time) 
INDIA V AUSTRALIA 
 
Wednesday 11 October 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
Arun Jaitley Stadium, Delhi 
14:00 WED 11 OCTOBER (Indian Time) 
INDIA V AFGHANISTAN 
 
Saturday 14 October 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
Narendra Modi Stadium, Ahmedabad 
14:00 SAT 14 OCTOBER (Indian Time) 
INDIA V PAKISTAN 
 
Thursday 19 October 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
MCA International Stadium, Pune 
14:00 THU 19 OCTOBER (Indian Time) 
INDIA V BANGLADESH 
  
Sunday 22 October 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
HPCA Stadium, Dharamsala 
14:00 SUN 22 OCTOBER (Indian Time) 
INDIA V NEW ZEALAND 
 
Sunday 29 October 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
BRSABVE Cricket Stadium, Lucknow 
14:00 SUN 29 OCTOBER (Indian Time) 
INDIA V ENGLAND 
  
Thursday 02 November 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
Wankhede Stadium, Mumbai 
14:00 THU 02 NOVEMBER (Indian Time) 
INDIA V SRI LANKA 
 
Sunday 05 November 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
Eden Gardens, Kolkata 
14:00 SUN 05 NOVEMBER (Indian Time) 
INDIA V SOUTH AFRICA 
  
Sunday 12 November 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
M. Chinnaswamy Stadium, Bengaluru 
14:00 SUN 12 NOVEMBER (Indian Time) 
INDIA V NETHERLANDS 
  



SEMI-FINAL 
Wednesday 15 November 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
Wankhede Stadium, Mumbai 
14:00 WED 15 NOVEMBER (Indian Time) 
1ST PLACE V 4TH PLACE 
  

SEMI-FINAL 
Thursday 16 November 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
Eden Gardens, Kolkata 
14:00 THU 16 NOVEMBER (Indian Time) 
2ND PLACE V 3RD PLACE 
  

FINAL 
Sunday 19 November 
TIME: 7.30 PM (MELBOURNE LOCAL TIME)  
Narendra Modi Stadium, Ahmedabad 
14:00 SUN 19 NOVEMBER (Indian Time) 
WINNER OF SEMI-FINAL 1 MEN V WINNER OF SEMI-FINAL 2 MEN 
 


